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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
L Shaped Desk



1. Please read this instruction manual carefully, follow it step by step
and pay attention to the notes, you will assemble it quickly, safely and
correctly.

2. Two people are recommended to install,which will greatly improve
your installation efficiency.

3. Put the screws in loosely until all pieces are together and then
tighten them all. It will save your time if you make a mistake while
installing
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(Note:Two people are recommended to install, which will 
greatly improve your installation efficiency.)

Thank you for purchasing our products.

As a reliable seller, we have been pursuing to provide customers with 
100% satisfied products and services, so we hope that you will enjoy 
this shopping experience.

If you find any damage, missing parts, or dissatisfaction after receiving 
the product, please feel free to contact us the first time,We will provide 
you with a 100% satisfactory solution.

Thanks again for your order. And please feel free to contact us in case 
of any problem regarding assembling or the product itself. We will do 
everything we can to resolve it.

TIPS:
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PART LIST
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A x 1pc

B x 1pc
C x 1pc D x 1pc

E x 1pc F x 1pc
G x 1pc H x 2pcs

I x 2pcs

J x 1pc
K x 1pc

L x 1pc

M x 2pcs

N x 1pc

P x 1pc

Q x 2pcs R x 1pc
S x 2pcs T x 1pc

U x 1pc V x 2pcs W x 1pc X x 1pc

Y x 1pc Z x 1pc

O x 1pc

AA x 2pcs

16.
1"

26.7"



HARDWARE LIST
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M6x12

8 pcs

2 3

4

7 pcs

1

65

8 97

M6x35 28 pcs M6x40

4 pcs

2 pcs

M6x27

30 pcs

2 pcs

M6

10

2 pcs

1 pc

M3x12

16 pcs

4 pcs

11 12

14

1 pc

1 pc

15

M4
1 pc

10mm

16
17

20x20xM6

13

20 pcs

M5x45

M4x40

RF Remote

Control

M6x10 3 pcs

M6x30

M6

3 pcs

1 pc

18

22 23 24 25

4 pcs

4 pcs 4 pcs

2 pcs

19
20 21

80cm

2 pcs 2 pcs 10 pcs
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1

STEP 1

Tear off the tape of the LED strip,stick the LED strip roughly in the

center of the bottom of hutch top panel (E).(Between the six holes).

Fix the LED strip with plastic clips.

Note: Do not cover the lamp beads.
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NOTE2: please make sure

the LED strip is in proper

position first before tear

off the tape.

connecting rod  ( not

assembled yet).

E
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STEP 2

connecting rod  ( not

assembled yet).

NOTE2: please make sure

the LED strip is in proper

position first before tear

off the tape.
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Tear off the tape of the LED strip,stick the LED strip roughly in the

center of the bottom of hutch top panel (G).(Between the six holes).

Fix the LED strip with plastic clips.

Note: Do not cover the lamp beads.
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Please use a hammer or solid tools

(not included) to knock the footpads

into the frame.
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STEP 3

STEP 4
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Make sure all the screws (part 2)

are fully tightend.
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Keep the holes of

the Part O and

Part N as shown
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Keep the holes of the

Part K and Part J as shown

STEP 6
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STEP 5
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STEP 8

STEP 7



There are 2 heights for

the shelf to be adjusted

as you need.
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Keep the holes of the

Part Q as shown
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Option A

A

B

If you install the desk only by one person,you can

 just install the desk's position like Step 10 ' image.

If you have 2 people to install the desk,you can put

 the desk down and tighten all the blots.

OR

3

STEP 10
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STEP 11

4
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STEP 12
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Note: Please confirm to install

the two top panels (Part E and

Part G) with LED Strip Lights

as shown below.
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STEP 14
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STEP 15
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STEP 16
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STEP 17
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There are 3 heights for

the shelf to be adjusted

as you need.
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We recommend 2

person to assemble



STEP 18
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STEP 19
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Please ensure that

using the correct

screws  for panel

assembly.Using

the wrong screw

will cause a

cracked panel.
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Using a wrench

You can switch these hooks to the

another side as you need
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STEP 20
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STEP 21
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Velcro tape " 12 " can

wrap the wires,

making your desk look

neater.
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STEP 22
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Please unscrew one

Part 13 screw first,

then install Part 23 .

Tipping

Restraint

Hardware

TIPPING RESTRAINT HARDWARE

Note: We have included two Tipping Restraint Hardware set for this

Unit. When properly installed, this restraint can provide protection

against the unexpected tipping of the Unit due to small tremors,

bumps or climbing. We strongly recommend mounting this

hardware to a wall stud and your Unit.

Note: You must install the Tipping Restraint Hardware with the unit

in use to prevent any accidents or damage to the unit.

Step 1

WALL WALL

Step 2
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Keep the holes of the

Part Q as shown
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Option B

A
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If you install the desk only by one person,you can

 just install the desk's position like Step10' image.

If you have 2 people to install the desk,you can put

 the desk down and tighten all the blots.

OR
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STEP 10
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STEP 11

4
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STEP 12
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Note: Please confirm to install

the two top panels (Part E and

Part G) with LED Strip Lights

as shown below.
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STEP 14
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STEP 15
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STEP 16
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STEP 17
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There are 3 heights for

the shelf to be adjusted

as you need.
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We recommend 2

person to assemble



STEP 18

23/25

STEP 19
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Please ensure that using

the correct screws  for

panel assembly.Using

the wrong screw will

cause a cracked panel.
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Using a wrench

You can switch these hooks to the

another side as you need
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STEP 20
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STEP 21
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Velcro tape " 12 " can

wrap the wires,

making your desk look

neater.
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STEP 22
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Please unscrew one

Part 13 screw first,

then install Part 23 .

Tipping

Restraint

Hardware

TIPPING RESTRAINT HARDWARE

Note: We have included two Tipping Restraint Hardware set for this

Unit. When properly installed, this restraint can provide protection

against the unexpected tipping of the Unit due to small tremors,

bumps or climbing. We strongly recommend mounting this

hardware to a wall stud and your Unit.

Note: You must install the Tipping Restraint Hardware with the unit

in use to prevent any accidents or damage to the unit.

Step 1

WALL WALL

Step 2
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